FREE
GCONCERT SERIES

Evening Shows begin at 8:00 p.m. except
where noted.

Call (516) 292-9000, ext. 7480 for more
information.

The Annual Independence Day

Concert
— and Fireworks

—_— with a
—— s, Salute to Veterans"

Saturday, July 1
7:30 p.m,
Town Park at
Point Lookout

Wednesday, July 5

You'll be "Forever In Blue Jeans” ... *If You Know
What | Mean” with the So Good the Neil Diamond
Experience performing at Newbridge Rd. Park,
Belimore.

Thursday, July 6
Enjoy the sounds of Motown & more with Jerome
“City” Smith at Roosevelt Pool, Roosevelt.

Friday, July 7 ***DOUBLE BILLED NIGHT!***
Dance the night away with the Jackie and the Rippers
& Kamellot Band at Averill Blvd Park, Elmont.
***Special Time 6:30 pm***

Tuesday, July 11
Sway to the sounds of the Rhythm and Blues with Lady
Laura at Harold Walker Park, Lakeview.

Neighborhood Concerts

Wednesday, July 12

You won't want to miss “The Dance” with the
performance of J.D. Leonard - This is Garth
at East Village Green, Levittown.

Thursday, July 13

“Let’s Groove" tonight with Shining Star — An Earth
Wind and Fire Tribute at Merrick Road Park,
Merrick.

Friday, July 14

“That's Amore” with Jenna Esposito...Featuring
Italian favorites sung by such artists as Connie Francis
Jerry Vale, Rosemary Clooney and more at Rath Park,
Franklin Square.

Tuesday, July 18
“You've Got a Friend’ as Hourglass plays the hits of
James Taylor at Hewlett Pt. Park, East Rockaway.

Wednesday, July 19 *DOUBLE BILLED NIGHT!*
Rock the night away with Krush and Mean Machine
as they play all the great hits from the 70’s to today at
Echo Park, West Hempstead.*Special Time 6:30 pm'

Thursday, July 20

“Don’t Ask Me No Questions” just “Take Your Time” 10
Seamans Neck Park, Seaford to see FREEBIRD a
Lynyrd Skynyrd Tribute.

Friday, July 21

You will be “Hooked on a Feeling” with 45 RPM.
Come see the happiest band on earth at Town Park,
Pt. Lookout.

Tuesday, July 25

Enjoy one of Long Island’s favorite & most talented
Eclectic Rock bands, Wonderous Stories at Speno
Park, East Meadow.

Wednesday, July 26

Enjoy high-energy music and dance the night away
with Audio Replay at Old Central Ave - Mill Brook,
Valley Stream.

Thursday, July 27
Plaza Theatrical Productions present “Rent” at
Oceanside Park, Oceanside. *Special Time 7:30 pm’

Friday, July 28
You'll "Wannabe” dancing with Hot Cake for a night of
90's music at Shell Creek Park, Island Park.

Visit our website at hempsteadny.qov « No refunds for programs, performances or admissions.



Neighborhood Concerts

Monday, July 31

“The Angels Listened In" on Step by Step celebrating
the music of Johnny Maestro at Rock Hall Museum,
Lawrence.

Tuesday, August 1

“Come See About Me" 'cause there will be “Nowhere
fo Run” when Dr. K’s Motown Revue hits the stage at
Baldwin Park, Baldwin.

Wednesday, August 2 *DOUBLE BILLED NIGHT!*
“Walk Like An Egyptian” or go on “Vacation” as the
Bangos pay tribute to the Bangles and the Go Go's

or you'll “Be Living on a Prayer’ as BonJourney plays
the hits of Bon Jovi and Journey at Echo Park, West
Hempstead. **Special Time 6:30 pm**

Thursday, August 3 ~*Special Time 7:30 pm***
Get your “Chicken Fried” with ZBTB the Zac Brown
Tribute Band at Newbridge Rd. Park, Bellmore.

Friday, August 4 ***DOUBLE BILLED NIGHT!***
There will be “Promises in the Dark” As Best Shot
pays tribute to Pat Benatar then we'll “Take it on the
Aun” with Speedwagon - The REO Experience at
Forest City Park, Wantagh. **Special Time 6:30 pm***

Monday, August 7
Get your party on with Long Island’s funnest cover
band - The Byrne Unit at Coes Neck Park, Baldwin.

Tuesday, August 8

Killer Joe’s massive tribute to the garage sound!
Rock-N-Roll, Blues and Soul with a whole lot of muscle
at Uniondale Avenue Park, Uniondale.

Wednesday, August 9

Dance the night away as Vinyl Revival plays the best
Disco hits from the 70’s with just enough Classic Rock
and Pop hits to keep everyone on their feet at
Oceanside Park, Oceanside.

Thursday, August 10

“Stop Draggin’ My Heart Around” and come down to
hear Petty Rumours as they pay tribute to Tom Petty/
Stevie Nicks/Fleetwood Mac at Seamans Neck Park,
Seaford.

Friday, August 11

Reminisce with PBS Doo Wop Generation's star
Vinnie Medugno with his special guests, The
Chiclettes with their tribute to female artists at Hewlett
Pt. Park, East Rockaway.

Monday, August 14

We are all “Working for a Livin®, so join Back in Time
as they perform the hits of Huey Lewis and the News
at Speno Park, East Meadow.

Tuesday, August 15

There will be "Something in the Air' as PseudoSsudio
performs the hits of Phil Collins at the East Village
Green, Levittown.

Wednesday, August 16 DOUBLE BILLED NIGHT!
Dance the night away as Decadia plays tribute to

the music from 80's & beyond and then get ready to
resurrect the WLIR 80’s New Wave music era with
Lovesong at Merrick Road Park, Merrick.

**Special Time 6:30 pm*™

Thursday, August 17
You'll be “Alf Shook Up" with Elvis Tribute artist, Lamar
Peters at Rath Park, Franklin Square.

Friday, August 18
You will want to "Take It Easy’ as Desert Highway
plays the hits of the Eagles at Town Park, Pt. Lookout.

Saturday, August 26

You will feel a Caribbean breeze when you listen to the
sounds of Tribal Legacy at EImont Road Park,
Elmont.

& Big Shot with the Big Shot Horns
Celebrating the Music of Billy Josl and Morel

-
.
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Saturday, September 2
Town Park at Point Lookout

Supervisor Don Ciavin (2* right), Deputy Supervisor Dorothy
Goosby (center), Counciimember Tom Muscarelia (left) and
Racelver of Taxes Jeanine Driscoll (2 left) greet Mike
DelGuldice at the Labor Day concert at Town Park Point Lookout.
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